504273444 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUKIO SAKO	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RIGAKU CORPORATION	
Street Address:	9-12, MATSUBARA-CHO 3-CHOME, AKISHIMA-SHI	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	196-8666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15458326	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: qgraham@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q231565	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANA GRAHAM, NEW APPLICATIONS DEPT	
SIGNATURE:	/Qiana Graham/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q231565Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504273444 REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0379

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, SAKO, Yukio

hereinafter called assig		d certain improvemen	ts in		
N		MARINE SERVICE	ARAGUMANNAN COURT OF THE PARTY		
therefor on the date(s) indi	-	Patent of the United S	tates of America		
Whereas,	RIGAKU	RIGAKU CORPORATION			
	of 9-12,	of 9-12, Matsubara-cho 3-chome,			
	Akishin	na-shi, TOKYO			
	196-866	6 JAPAN			
(assignee), desires to invention, and to any United	-		in the application and		
Now therefore, for v	aluable consideratio	on, receipt whereof is l	nereby acknowledged,		
named assignee, its success and the invention disclosed and continuations thereof, a thereon, and all reissues the and I/we request the Directo Patent granted upon the inve and assigns; and I/we will en by the assignee in connection the assignee.	therein for the Unite nd all Letters Patent reof, including the ri or of the U.S. Patent ention set forth in the execute without furth	ed States of America, it of the United States the United States the ight to claim priority used and Trademark Office application to the asset consideration all passet.	ncluding all divisions, hat may be granted inder 35 U.S.C. §119, to issue any Letters signee, its successors pers deemed necessary		
I/We hereby authorize Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, (Application number			e in parentheses number		
number and filing date of sa		Irnasım) the application		
Date: Jan. 31, 2017	A	obla			
s/ Date: 					
s/					
Date:		NORTH AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	***************************************		
s/ Date:		•			
s/	eru preparentaria arka arka arka arka arka arka arka	XVIIIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	**************************************		
Date:					
s/		######################################	**************************************		
Date:					
3/		white			
Date:					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.PATENT RECORDED: 03/15/2017 REEL: 041584 FRAME: 0380